'18/2004 12:00 FAX 3034998089

CH \$40.00 071969 10477469

ORM PT0-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY DOCKET #: 131-03			
To the Henorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarke: Fleese record the attached originel documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Irene Horne Tara Sutherland Rebecca Harcourt	Name: Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation		
Robyn Russell John Oakeshott Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stigched? □ Yes @ No	Address: Limestone Avenue, Campbell Australian Capital Territory 2601 Australia		
3. Nature of conveyance:	2001 Australia		
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No		
Other			
Execution Date: <u>1/12/04, 1/8/04, 1/14/04, 1/12/04,</u> 1/12/04			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/477,469 November 12, 2003			
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛚 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents <u>1</u>		
be mailed: Name: <u>Greenlee, Winner &amp; Sullivan, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. 201</u>	8. Deposit Account Number 07-1969		
City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80303</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any         Attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Heeja Yoo-Warren         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HORNE, Irene, SUTHERLAND, Tara, HARCOURT, Rebecca, RUSSELL, Robyn, OAKESHOTT, John (herein called "ASSIGNORS"), residing at 81 Rossi Street, Yass, New South Wales, 2582, Australia; 26 Burnside Street, Watson, Australian Capital Territory, 2602, South Wales, 2582, Australia; 26 Burnside Street, Watson, Australian Capital Territory, 2602, Australia; 19 Wilson Street, North Ryde, New South Wales, 2113, Australia; 28 Sullivan Crescent, Australia; 19 Wilson Street, North Ryde, New South Wales, 2113, Australia; 28 Sullivan Crescent, Wanniassa, Australian Capital Territory, 2903, Australia; 28 Sullivan Crescent, Wanniassa, Australian Capital Territory, 2903, Australia respectively, are co-inventors of the invention PHOSPHOTRIESTERASE FROM AGROBACTERIUM RADIOBACTER P230 for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States, filed 12 November 2003, Serial No. 10/477,469

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2601, Australia is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States under The International Union for the Protection for Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignce or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014347 FRAME: 0943

## Prior Provisional Application(s)

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §119(e) of any United States provisional applications) listed below:

Application Serial	Date of Filing
	(day, month, year)
Number	(

#### 10/477,469

PCT/AU02/00594

## 12 November 2003

# Prior U.S. Application(s) and PCT International Application(s) Designating the United States

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s), or § 365(c) of any PCT International applications) designating the United States listed below:

PCT/A1102/00594	15 May 2002	Pending
Application Serial Number	Date of Filing (day, month, year)	Status (Patented, Pending, Abandoned)

Insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims in this application is not disclosed in the prior United States, foreign or PCT International applications) to which priority has been claimed above in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, § 112, we acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior applications) and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

We hereby appoint, both jointly and severally, as our attorneys and agents with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and any corresponding application filed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty Receiving Office, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith the following attorneys and agents, their registration numbers being listed after their names:

Lorance L. Greenlee, Reg. No. 27,894; Ellen P. Winner, Reg. No. 28,547; Sally A. Sullivan, Reg. No. 32,064; Donna M. Ferber, Reg. No. 33,878; G. William VanCleave, Reg. No. 40,213, Susan K. Doughty, Reg. No. 43,595, Heeja Yoo-Warren, Reg. No. 45,495, Tamala R. Jonas, Reg. No. 47,688, and MaryBeth Robinson, Reg. No. 47,903; all of Greenlee, Winner and Sullivan, P.C., 5370 Manhattan Circle, Suite 201, Boulder, CO 80303.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014347 FRAME: 0944 AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: 12th Jan 2004

Date: 8th han

HORNE, Irene

SUTHERLAND, Tara

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 12 Jan 2004

Date: 12/1/ 34

HARCOURT, Rebecca

9 . Kusse

RUSSELL, Robyn

OAKÈSHOTT, John

PATENT REEL: 014347 FRAME: 0945 AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY coverant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: 12th Jan 2004

Date: BH Jan 2004

Date: 14 Jan 2004

HORNE, Irene

SUTHERLAND, Tara

Reben Harcourt

HARCOURT, Rebecca

Date: 12 Jan

Date: 12/1/@@

Rebyn J. Kusse

RUSSELL, Robyn

ÈSHÖTT, John

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014347 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 02/18/2004**